Ordinance number 109A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

An ordinance providing for a general municipal election in and for the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon to be held on the 3rd day of November A.D.1925, in said city, County, and state for the purpose of electing municipal officers for the City of Warrenton in accordance with the charter of said City, and declaring in an emergencey.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: <u>Section 1</u>- That a general election in and for the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon is hereby declared to be held in said City, County and State on the 3rd day of November A.D.1925. <u>Section 11</u>- That at the said general election there shall be elected one commissioner of the City of Warrenton for the term of two years from the 2nd day of January, 1926, and one commissioner of the said City of Warrenton for the unexpired term of Commissioner, F.M. Warren for the term expiring on January 1st 1927. <u>Section 111</u>- That the entire city of Warrenton shall constitute one election precinct, and the polling place for said general election shall be the City Hall of said city of Warrenton, and the poll for such election shall open at eight (8) o'clock a.m. and remain open until eight (8) o'clock p.m. at which time said polling place shall be closed.

Section 17- That Miss O. C. Munson and Mrs Cleboth and MM Ida B Malarkey ,are hereby appointed judges of said general election and MM. G Guiseudorfer and MM MC Hardie, and are hereby appointed clerks of said election; if any judge or clerk fails to attend and serve at the opening of the poll, the judge of election may appoint another in his place. If all of the Judges fail to attend the legal voters present at said polling place may appoint others in their stead.

Section V- The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to publish a notice stating when and where said election will be held together with names of the Judges and Clerks appointed by the City of Warrenton for said election; said notice to be published in two successive issues of the "Clatsop County Argus"-the Warrenton News, a weekly newspaper published in the said City of Warrenton, Clatsop County Oregon. Such publication to be made in the issues therof dated October. , and ____,1925,and by posting a copy of cach notice at three public places in said city for a period of ten days prior to said general election. Section VI- All matters and things to be had and done under the general laws of the State of Oregon governing elections, and of the charter of the City of Warrenton, Stiended therety shall be done by the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton so as to give the same No full force and effect. Section VII- In as much as the object of this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance shall take effect as soon as possible so that the provisions of the parties of the City of Warrenton may be carried out and that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved; an emergencey is hereby declared to exist, and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the unanimous vote of the commissioners of the City of Warrenton, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and effect after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the commission of the City of Warrenton this _______ day of October, 1925.

Approved by the Mayor this _____ day of October, 1925

Mayoz

Attest:

34

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Auditor and Police Judge.